BLACK

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BOWER
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Black
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Richards
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Black
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Noble
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Hugh (Snr)

8 Oct 1867
17 May 1944 (77) Eastbourne, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

John Black
Margaret Muir

1834 - 1881
1834 - 1901

8 Jun 1899 Lovells Flat, Clutha, NZ

Julia Catherine

8 Jan 1873 Balclutha, NZ
18 Nov 1962 (89) Feilding, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

John Hector Macdonald *1
29 Sep 1900 Balclutha, NZ
3 Jul 1956 (56) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
WW2, Cpl Infantry Brigade, 2NZEF

1941
Alice Gertrude (Trudy)
6 Jan 1908
14 Jan 1988 (80)
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ

Joanna Calder

20 Nov 1903 Hawera, NZ
1997 (94) Auckland, NZ
26 Aug 1930

Charles Andrew
3 Oct 1901
21 May 1976 (75)

Stratford, NZ
Christchurch, NZ

Inverchadain, Argyll, Scotland



Black Hugh (Jnr) * 2

Born: 18 Jul 1905 Hawera, NZ
Died: 22 Jun 1969 (64) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

WW2, Pvt 36 Battlalion, 2NZEF

Married: 17 Mar 1934

Calver Gwendoline
Born: 4 Aug 1902 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 15 Mar 1980 (78) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
Children:
Black Hugh
Born: 21 Aug 1942 Levin, NZ
Died: 5 Feb 2015 (73) Whangarei, NZ
Buried:
Black Jennifer * 3
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Black Margaret Muir
Born: 5 Aug 1907 Hawera, NZ
Died: 1 Nov 1991 (84) Auckland, NZ
Buried:

Married: 18 Apr 1936

Hill Frederick William

Born: 6 Oct 1901

Died: 28 Apr 1979 (78)

Buried:

Black Joseph Bower

Born: 18 Apr 1909 Hawera, NZ
Died: 29 Aug 1972 (63) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: 17 Oct 1936 Eastbourne, NZ
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Blaxall Kitty Evelyn

Born: 27 Jan 1907 Buller, NZ
Died: 23 Sep 2008 (101) Wellington, NZ
Buried:
Black Douglas Hamilton
Born: 2 Apr 1911 Dannevirke, NZ
Died: 30 Dec 1978 (67) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
Married: 2 Apr 1934 Dannevirke, NZ
Rolston Sarah Annie Margery (Marjorie) (Madge)
Born: 22 Nov 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 5 Mar 1997 (89) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Children:

Black Donald Richard

Born: 7 Sep 1935 Umutaoroa, Bay of Plenty, NZ

Died: 2003 (68) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried:

Black Max

Born: 1939

Died:

Buried:

Black Maureen

Born: 1941

Died:

Buried:

Black Raymond

Born:

Died:

Buried:
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ 1899, arriving with widowed mother & siblings
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* 1 Garage proprietor with brother Hugh (Jnr)
* 2 Garage proprietor with brother John, Oxford St Sth, Levin
* 3 Lives Canada

Electoral Rolls:

Hugh Julia
1896 Waiwera Farmer Stoney Creek Spinster
1900 Awahuri Dairy Fact Manager Awahuri Married
1905/06 Okaiawa Dairy Fact Manager Okaiawa  Married
1911 Matatere Cheese Fact Prop Matatere Married
1914 Matatere Cheese Fact Prop Matatere Married
1919 Eastbourne Settler E/bourne Married
1928 Eastbourne Retired E/bourne Married
1935 Eastbourne Retired E/bourne Married
1938 Eastbourne Retired E/bourne Married
1946 Eastbourne Widow
1949 Eastbourne Widow
1954 Eastbourne Widow
1957 Eastbourne Widow

John Hector Alice
1928 Eastbourne Engineer
1935 Oxford St, Levin Engineer Queen St W Spinster
1938 Oxford St, Levin Engineer Queen St W Spinster
1946 Bartholomew St Engineer Levin Married
1949 Bartholomew St Engineer Levin Married
1954 Bartholomew St Engineer Levin Married
1957 Bartholomew St Levin Teacher
1963 Bartholomew St Levin Widow
1969 Bartholomew St Levin Widow
1972 Bartholomew St Levin Widow
1978 Bartholomew St Levin Widow
1981 Bartholomew St Levin Widow

Charles Noble Joanna
1928 Auckland Teacher
1928 Wellington Schoolmaster
1935 Christchurch Schoolmaster ChCh Married
1938 Christchurch Schoolmaster ChCh Married
1946 Christchurch Schoolmaster ChCh Married
1949 Christchurch Schoolmaster ChCh Married
1954 Christchurch Schoolmaster ChCh Married
1957 Christchurch Schoolmaster ChCh Married
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1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1978
1981

1935
1938
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Christchurch Retired
Christchurch Retired
Christchurch Retired
Christchurch
Christchurch

Hugh
Saxon St Engineer
Saxon St Engineer
Durham St Engineer
Durham St Engineer
6 Durham St Engineer
6 Durham St Service Stn Prop
6 Durham St Co Director
45 Durham St
45 Durham St
45 Durham St

Frederick Hill
Wellington Electrician
Colyton Elec engineer
Colyton Elec engineer
Colyton Elec engineer
Colyton Elec engineer
Colyton Elec engineer
Pohangina Farmer
Feilding Sheepfamer
Manly Retired
Manly Retired
Manly Retired

Joseph Bower
Eastbourne Accountant
Wellington Pub Accountant
Wellington Pub Accountant
Wellington Pub Accountant
Wellington Pub Accountant
Wellington Pub Accountant
Wellington Pub Accountant
Wellington Pub Accountant

Douglas Hamilton

Umutaoroa
Umutaoroa

Sheepfarmer
Farmer

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Gwendoline

Wellington Nurse
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Margaret
E/bourne Spinster
E/Bourne Spinster
Colyton Married
Colyton Married
Colyton Married
Colyton Married
Pohangina Married
Feilding Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Kitty
E/bourne Spinster
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Sarah
Umu. Married
Umu. Married
5



1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1978
1981
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Umutaoroa
Umutaoroa
Umutaoroa
Umutaoroa
Umutaoroa
Umutaoroa
Dannievirke
Dannievirke

Sheepfarmer
Sheepfarmer
Dairy Farmer
Sheepfarmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Umu.
Umu.
Umu.
Umu.
Umu.
Umu.
Dann.

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
H/Wife



