BLACK Hugh (Snr)

Born: 8 Oct 1867 Inverchadain, Argyll, Scotland

Died: 17 May 1944 (77) Eastbourne, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: John Black 1834 – 1881 Mother: Margaret Muir 1834 - 1901

Married: 8 Jun 1899 Lovells Flat, Clutha, NZ

BOWER Julia Catherine

Born: 8 Jan 1873 Balclutha, NZ Died: 18 Nov 1962 (89) Feilding, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Black John Hector Macdonald * 1

Born: 29 Sep 1900 Balclutha, NZ

Died: 3 Jul 1956 (56) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

WW2, Cpl Infantry Brigade, 2NZEF

Married: 1941

Richards Alice Gertrude (Trudy)

Born: 6 Jan 1908

Died: 14 Jan 1988 (80)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ

Black Joanna Calder

Born: 20 Nov 1903 Hawera, NZ Died: 1997 (94) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: 26 Aug 1930

Noble Charles Andrew

Born: 3 Oct 1901 Stratford, NZ Died: 21 May 1976 (75) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

BP0025

Black Hugh (Jnr) * 2

Born: 18 Jul 1905 Hawera, NZ Died: 22 Jun 1969 (64) Levin, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

WW2, Pvt 36 Battlalion, 2NZEF

Married: 17 Mar 1934

Calver Gwendoline

Born: 4 Aug 1902 Wanganui, NZ Died: 15 Mar 1980 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Children:

Black Hugh

Born: 21 Aug 1942 Levin, NZ Died: 5 Feb 2015 (73) Whangarei, NZ

Buried:

Black Jennifer * 3

Born: Died: Buried:

Black Margaret Muir

Born: 5 Aug 1907 Hawera, NZ Died: 1 Nov 1991 (84) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: 18 Apr 1936

Hill Frederick William

Born: 6 Oct 1901

Died: 28 Apr 1979 (78)

Buried:

Black Joseph Bower

Born: 18 Apr 1909 Hawera, NZ Died: 29 Aug 1972 (63) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 17 Oct 1936 Eastbourne, NZ

BP0025

Blaxall Kitty Evelyn

Born: 27 Jan 1907 Buller, NZ

Died: 23 Sep 2008 (101) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

Black Douglas Hamilton

Born: 2 Apr 1911 Dannevirke, NZ

Died: 30 Dec 1978 (67) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 2 Apr 1934 Dannevirke, NZ

Rolston Sarah Annie Margery (Marjorie) (Madge)

Born: 22 Nov 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 5 Mar 1997 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Children:

Black Donald Richard

Born: 7 Sep 1935 Umutaoroa, Bay of Plenty, NZ

Died: 2003 (68) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried:

Black Max Born: 1939

Died: Buried:

Black Maureen Born: 1941

Died: Buried:

Black Raymond

Born: Died: Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ 1899, arriving with widowed mother & siblings

BP0025

- * 1 Garage proprietor with brother Hugh (Jnr)
- * 2 Garage proprietor with brother John, Oxford St Sth, Levin
- * 3 Lives Canada

Electoral Rolls:

Hugh			Julia	
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Waiwera Awahuri Okaiawa Matatere Matatere Eastbourne	Farmer Dairy Fact Manager Dairy Fact Manager Cheese Fact Prop Cheese Fact Prop Settler Retired Retired Retired	Stoney Cre Awahuri Okaiawa Matatere Matatere E/bourne E/bourne E/bourne	eek Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
John Hector			Alice	
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Eastbourne Oxford St, Levin Oxford St, Levin Bartholomew St	_	Queen St N Queen St N Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	
Charles Noble			Joanna	
1928 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Auckland Wellington Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Teacher Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Schoolmaster	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married

BP0025 4

1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Retired Retired Retired	ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Hugh Saxon St Saxon St Durham St Durham St 6 Durham St 6 Durham St 6 Durham St 45 Durham St 45 Durham St 45 Durham St 45 Durham St	Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Service Stn Prop Co Director	Wellington Levin	Nurse Nurse Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1370				
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1972 1978	Frederick Wellington Colyton Colyton Colyton Colyton Colyton Pohangina Feilding Manly Manly Manly	Electrician Elec engineer Elec engineer Elec engineer Elec engineer Elec engineer Elec engineer Farmer Sheepfamer Retired Retired Retired	E/bourne E/Bourne Colyton Colyton Colyton Colyton Pohangina Feilding Auckland Auckland	Spinster Spinster Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1978	Joseph Bo Eastbourne Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant Pub Accountant	Kitty E/bourne Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938	Douglas H Umutaoroa Umutaoroa	lamilton Sheepfarmer Farmer	Sara Umu. Umu.	h Married Married

BP0025 5

1946	Umutaoroa	Sheepfarmer	Umu.	Married
1949	Umutaoroa	Sheepfarmer	Umu.	Married
1954	Umutaoroa	Dairy Farmer	Umu.	Married
1957	Umutaoroa	Sheepfarmer	Umu.	Married
1963	Umutaoroa	Farmer	Umu.	Married
1969	Umutaoroa	Farmer	Umu.	Married
1978	Dannievirke	Farmer	Dann.	Married
1981	Dannievirke			H/Wife

BP0025 6